

Criminal Appeal No(s).1926/2010

KRISHNARAJ

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE REPRESENTED BY
DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

Cr1.A.No.468/2013 (II-C)

Date : 29-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Prabhu Ramasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr.Shiva P., Adv.
Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
Mr.K.Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms.Meha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr.S.Partha Sarathi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCr1.Appeal No.1926/2010A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of
appellant for two weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

Cr1.Appeal No.468/2013Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has
information that the appellant is no more.In view of the above, learned counsel for the State is
directed to verify whether the appellant, namely, Kathiresan
Samiar is dead or alive.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Chander Bala)
Court Master