

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1926/2010

KRISHNARAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REPRESENTED BY DEPUTY
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 25293/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 25292/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. AAG
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa S. Adv,
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR(N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant/victim,
appointed by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, has met
with an accident.

At the request made on his behalf, this appeal is posted for
hearing in the next week.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR