

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1926/2010

KRISHNARAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REPRESENTED BY DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT
OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

IA No.25293/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No.25292/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

Date : 09-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Adhitya Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Sulbha Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Swaroop Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Kanojiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Krishnamurthy, Sr.Adv.
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent - State is directed to verify the present status of the appellant - accused. He is further directed to ascertain as to whether the Remission Policy has been applied to the appellant or not.

List on 16.08.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER